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Grounded 
in nature



The DESSO & Ex design teams 
left to right
Suzan Jorritsma, 
Odette Ex,
Bernd van der Stouw,
Daphne van Gorp

Grounded  
                in nature

Tarkett’s new DESSO & Ex Nature collection 
for office and hospitality spaces, has been 
designed in collaboration with interior architect 
Odette Ex in response to our disrupted times. 

Odette Ex, the founder of leading international 
interior architecture firm, Ex Interiors, is 
renowned for her visionary approach that puts 
human wellbeing at the heart of the design 
process.
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‘Living matters    
                     & materials’ 

DESSO & Ex Nature is inspired by our innate desire to be one with the natural 
world. Taking cues from living matters and materials – moss, sand and blooms –  
Odette takes us on a restorative journey through a forest with this stunning 
collection.

With a grounding in fine art, Odette is also using more playful, graphical, shapes 
for a design-led, contemporary feel – and a sense of fun.

7852-206

7852-201
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7852-2037852-206

Feeling of calm   
              connectedness

Using organic textures and tones, DESSO & Ex Nature induces a feeling of calm 
connectedness that brings warmth, tactility and acoustic comfort to any setting. 

It reflects the emergence of multi-functional spaces for work, hospitality and 
leisure, with creative solutions that satisfy a more holistic set of conscious and 
subconscious needs.
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7852-203

7852-201
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2052-201

2052-202 / 2052-203

Combining wall-to-wall broadloom carpet and custom-made area rugs, the collection’s 
sensory appeal lies in its captivating, nature-inspired aesthetic. 

A beautifully authentic weathered effect is achieved with six base colours – Earth, 
Sand, Moss, Cosmos, Charcoal and Violet – injected with layers of light and shade. 

Authentic   
              weathered effect
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2052-202 / 2052-205
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6002-206

6002-201
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8802-205
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9980-204

8802-2038802-205

Each colourway is available in a stratified pattern inspired by the vibrant 
structures of materials like stone, stucco and travertine. 

From Moss with its multitudes of greens reminiscent of forest floors, through to 
Sand’s mellow, sun-dappled glow, every design choice delivers incredible depth 
and work harmoniously together. 

Colourways work 
          beautifully togetherDE
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Richer hues such as Violet, make for impactful interiors with a soft touch. 
These also combine perfectly with darker charcoal shades for a moodier look 
and feel. 

3802-205

3802-203

Richer 
     hues
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9980-205 / 9980-204 9980-204

Scheme to create
               distinct zones

The different colourways work beautifully together across a scheme to create 
distinct zones while building linkages throughout that help ground the user. 

The collection’s more stylised patterns ensure balance with boulder shape 
formations that stay true to the portfolio’s grounding philosophy.
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9980-205

9980-205

9980-202
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9980-204

9980-205 / 9980-204

Special thanks to 
Job Wouters for 
his stunning artwork
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– Natural palette of mood and wellbeing boosting colours 

– Collection of 18 playful designs to mix and match 

– Easy to clean and maintain 

– Available as wall-to-wall carpet or custom rug 

DESSO & Ex Nature provides impact sound reduction to 25 dB.

Key 
   features 

9980-207 9980-201
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The patterns

Repeat of all colours and designs: W 400 x L 394 cm See next page for full colour overview

Patterns: 202

400 cm

394 cm

Patterns: 201

400 cm

394 cm

Patterns: 203, 204

400 cm

394 cm

Patterns: 205, 206, 207

400 cm

394 cm

Travertine Stucco light Stucco dark Boulder
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Full colour
         overview

2052-202

Close-up views (100 x 100 cm and 200 x 200 cm)

9980-202

7852-201 6002-201 2052-201 9980-201

7852-203 2052-203 3802-203 8802-203 9980-204

9980-207

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

200 cm

200 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

100 cm

200 cm

200 cm

7852-206 6002-206 2052-205 3802-205 8802-205 9980-205

Travertine

Stucco light

Stucco dark

Boulder
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Custom 
           rug

tarkett.com

Edge finish

Make your interior warm 
and natural with rugs in 
organic or special shapes 
for optimum comfort, 
warmth and a relaxed 
atmosphere. Choose your 
favorite quality, colour, 
shape, size and finish  
and put the rugs as an  
eye-catcher in your living 
space. 

All rugs come with an original DESSO label. 

Blind band

Round

Ellips

Oval

Edge

Regtangle

Square

Over edging

7852-206
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23

EN 14041
1658-CPR-3146

Type of manufacture 
Pile Fibre 
Dimensions 
Primary backing 
Secondary backing 
Total thickness 
Effective pile thickness 
Total mass 
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass 
Pile density 
Stroll test 
Use classification

Tufted 1/10 “
BCF Polyamide 6
400 cm
Polyester - polyamide fleece 
Polypropylene woven
6.5 mm
4.3 mm
1930 g/m²
980 g/m²
590 g/m²
0.137 g/cm3

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use*

Impact sound reduction ΔLw 25 dB
Noise reduction 0.20 αw

Flammability Cfl - s1 (glued tested)
Prodis - GuT 26858B3D

* Use classification may vary with specific colours and/or designs

Technical 
specifications

9980-202
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2052-205 / 2052-202

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. 
To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and for the planet.  
And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

Tarkett
      Human-Conscious Design®



Tarkett B.V.

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and sport surface solutions, 
with net sales of €2.8 billion in 2021. Offering a wide range of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, 
carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turn and athletic tracks, the Group serves customers in more than  
100 countries across the globe. Tarkett has 12,000 employees and 34 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores, and sports 
fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to reducing its carbon footprint, the 
Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned  
with its Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® approach.  Tarkett is listed on Euronext (Compartment B,  
ISIN FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT). www.tarkett-group.com
 

© Tarkett, March 2022

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/
photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is 
prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not 
form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability 
will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license 
under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English 
version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Photography Alexander van Berge  
Concept & Styling Bregje Nix  
Thanks to Baxter, Zara Home, ferm living, Kristina Dam, Vintage hoarder, Mrs.Me., Job Wouters, Frozen Fountain, Co van der Horst, Serax, 
Vitra, Ethnicraft, Arp design, Menu, WonderWood, Pols Potten, de Kasstoor

Front page images: 2052-205 / 2052-2022052-203

2052-205
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